Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

COUNCIL

Application
Number
162126
162133

Issue Date
21/12/2021
22/12/2021

Licence Number
SLO312
CGMP22

Manual Reference
Number

SL0312

CGMP0022

Client First Name
Daniel
Orin Thomas

Client
Surname
Kaschner
Drake

Company Name
(Where Applicable)

Premises Name
Feline Care Cat Rescue
Woodside Snooker Centre Dereham

Licence Type
Small Society Lotteries
Club Machine Permit

Application Type
Returns Received
Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in
accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Breckland

COUNCIL

Application
Number
161606
162125
162122
162121
162119
162114
162091
161986
161958
161309

Issue Date
20/12/2021
21/12/2021
21/12/2021
21/12/2021
21/12/2021
21/12/2021
21/12/2021
21/12/2021
22/12/2021
22/12/2021

Licence
Number
AWL00107
SC1017
HH0218
HHO0217
SC1007
HH0207
STCO0105
STCO0139
AWL00108
AWL0031

Manual Reference
Number

SC1017
HH0218
HHO0217
SC1007
HH0207
STCO0105
STCO0139
AWLO0008
AWL0031

Client First Name
Christine

Diana

Matthew

Matthew

Peter

Julia

Mantas

Debbie

Doreen

Client Surname
Walker

Bennetts

Hosking

Hosking
Brocklehurst
Bykova
Matijosaitis
Baxter

Beachill

Company Name
(Where applicable)

Gilcore Ltd
Gilcore Ltd

Swallow Aquatics (Harling) Ltd

Premises/Society Name
Honeysmoke Kennels

Dereham Salvation Army

Sue Ryder

Wood Green, The Animals Charity
Royal Air Forces Association (RAFA)
Transformation for Veterans
Kebab King

Khushee Street Food

Forest Lodge Kennels & Cattery
Swallow Aquatics

Licence Type

Animal Welfare Licence

Street Collection

House to House Collection
House to House Collection
Street Collection

House to House Collection
Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
Animal Welfare Licence
Animal Welfare Licence

Application Type
New Application
Charity Return Received
New Application

New Application
Charity Return Received
Charity Return Received
Renewal

New Application
Renewal

Renewal
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Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and COUNCIL
those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type
162095 20/12/2021 CP0001 CP0001 Gressenhall Playing Field & Social Club Comrr Gressenhall Playing Field & Social Club Club Premises Certificate Suspension lifted
162094 20/12/2021 PL0O062 PLOO62 Darby's Freehouse Limited Darby's Public House Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162092 20/12/2021 PLO175 PLO175 Colin Kilby The Stag Premises Licence Suspension lifted
161991 20/12/2021 PA1696 James John Barber Personal Licence New Application
162169 21/12/2021 PLO179 PLO179 Steven Rolf Jones Nuns' Bridges Filling Station Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162167 21/12/2021 PLO002 PLO002 Simon Douglas Chisholm Post Office & Village Stores Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162165 21/12/2021 PLO232 PLO232 Attleborough Town Council Attleborough Town Hall Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162163 21/12/2021 PLO358 PLO358 Motorsport Vision LTD Snetterton Race Circuit Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162162 21/12/2021 PLO358 PLO358 Motorsport Vision LTD Snetterton Race Circuit Premises Licence Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
162160 21/12/2021 PLO447 PLO447 Foxley Village Hall Management Committee Foxley Village Hall Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162124 21/12/2021 PL1148 PL1148 Ryan Enever Angel Cakes Tea Rooms Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162110 21/12/2021 PL0O483 PLO483 Pig Shed Motel Ltd George & Dragon Public House Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162109 21/12/2021 PL1163 PL1163 Emma Louise Johnson Heath Park Pavilion Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162108 21/12/2021 PLO0O41 PLO041 David William Melville Bushell The Dower House Premises Licence Annual Fee
162107 21/12/2021 PLO041 PLO041 David William Melville Bushell The Dower House Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162104 21/12/2021 PLO478 PLO478 Graham Stuart Cook The Royal Standard Royal Standard Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162102 21/12/2021 PLO0O67 PLO067 Raechal Simpson The Old Post Office Wells Cole Community Centre Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162101 21/12/2021 PL0320 PLO320 Peter Andrew Freeman The Swan Inn Premises Licence Annual Fee
162100 21/12/2021 CP0050 CP0050 Saham Toney Sports & Social Club Saham Toney Sports & Social Club Club Premises Certificate Suspension lifted
161812 21/12/2021 PLO096 PLO096 Deimante Jakstaite Rose of India Premises Licence Transfer/Vary DPS Application
162146 22/12/2021 PLO354 PLO354 Greene King Retailing Limited Bell Hotel Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162145 22/12/2021 PL1111 PL1111 Graham Stuart Cook The Royal Standard G's Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162139 22/12/2021 PLO186 PLO186 Venukadevi Seevaratnam Old Buckenham Store Old Buckenham Store Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162138 22/12/2021 PLO382 PLO382 Peter John Vaughan Wereham House Hotel Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162136 22/12/2021 PLO130 PLO130 Duncan John Sweeney The willow House The Willow House Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162132 22/12/2021 PL1161 PL1161 Keith Mark Holbrook Reymerston Hall Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162130 22/12/2021 PLO226 PLO226 Goymour Properties LTD Applewood & Appleyard Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162129 22/12/2021 PLO376 PLO376 Restaurant 26 Ltd The White Lodge Premises Licence Annual Fee
162128 22/12/2021 PL0O370 PLO370 Che Wan Wong Taste of China Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162177 23/12/2021 PLO015 PLO015 Savers Health & Beauty Ltd Savers Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162174 23/12/2021 PLO155 PLO155 Mattishall Village Hall and Social Club Mattishall Sports & Social Club Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162173 23/12/2021 PLO198 PLO198 Garvestone Village Hall (New Build) Ltd Garvestone and Thuxton Village Hall (New Buil Premises Licence Annual Fee
162172 23/12/2021 PLO230 PLO230 Guluzar Demiralay DC's Bar DC's Bar Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162154 23/12/2021 PL1165 PL1165 Yusuf Demirci The Taste of Istanbul Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162153 23/12/2021 PL1113 PL1113 Founding Drinks Ltd Founding Drinks Ltd Premises Licence Annual Fee
162152 23/12/2021 PL1113 PL1113 Founding Drinks Ltd Founding Drinks Ltd Premises Licence Annual Fee
162151 23/12/2021 PL1113 PL1113 Founding Drinks Ltd Founding Drinks Ltd Premises Licence Annual Fee
162150 23/12/2021 PL1113 PL1113 Founding Drinks Ltd Founding Drinks Ltd Premises Licence Annual Fee
162116 23/12/2021 PA1697 Gabriella Reya Kiff-O'Callaghan Personal Licence New Application
162183 24/12/2021 PL1093 PL1093 Yalcin Demiralay USA Chicken Premises Licence Suspension lifted
162180 24/12/2021 CP0041 CP0041 Thetford Town Football Club Thetford Town Football Club Club Premises Certificate Suspension lifted
162178 24/12/2021 CP0O006 CP0006 The Royal British Legion Club Thetford The Royal British Legion Club, Thetford Club Premises Certificate Suspension lifted



Taxi Openness Report

—
The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the ~—5
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:
Breckland

COUNCIL
*Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

* applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application
Number
162085
162083
162081
162078
162120
162112
161934
162188
162157
162156
162155
162137
162184

Issue Date
20/12/2021
20/12/2021
20/12/2021
20/12/2021
21/12/2021
21/12/2021
22/12/2021
23/12/2021
23/12/2021
23/12/2021
23/12/2021
23/12/2021
24/12/2021

Licence
Number
EXPV56
HV706
HV707
HV705
CD0524
CDO0361
PV0178
CDO0597
HV0277
HV0459
HV709
HV708
CDO0393

Manual
Reference
Number
EXPV56
HV0706
HV0707
HVO0705
CDO0524
CDO0361
PV0178
CDO0566
HV0277
HV0459
HV0709
HV0708
CDO0393

Client First Name

Colin Searle
Mark Anthony
Frank
Raymond Leslie
Andrew John
Mark Anthony
Trevor

David Andrew
Hakan

Faisal

Christopher Henry

Client Surname
Silver Taxis Ltd

Phipps

Howlett

Hull

Cook

Baker

Dawes

Brown

Symonds

Niazi

Ahmad
Silver Taxis Ltd

Tilly

Operator Name

Company name (Where applicable)

Licence Type

Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

New Application

New Application

New Application

New Application

Expired

Replacement Side stickers/Licence
Renewal

Revocation of Licence

Renewal

Renewal

New Application

New Application
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
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