# Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application			Manual Reference		Client	Company Name	
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	<b>Client First Name</b>	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name
162126	21/12/2021	SL0312	SL0312	Daniel	Kaschner		Feline Care Cat Re
162133	22/12/2021	CGMP22	CGMP0022	Orin Thomas	Drake		Woodside Snooke



**me** Rescue oker Centre Dereham Licence Type Small Society Lotteries Club Machine Permit Application Type Returns Received Annual Fee

## General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application		Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name	
Number	Issue Date	Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises/Society
161606	20/12/2021	AWL00107		Christine	Walker		Honeysmoke Kennel
162125	21/12/2021	SC1017	SC1017	Diana	Bennetts		Dereham Salvation A
162122	21/12/2021	HH0218	HH0218	Matthew	Hosking	Gilcore Ltd	Sue Ryder
162121	21/12/2021	HH0217	HH0217	Matthew	Hosking	Gilcore Ltd	Wood Green, The An
162119	21/12/2021	SC1007	SC1007	Peter	Brocklehurst		Royal Air Forces Asso
162114	21/12/2021	HH0207	HH0207	Julia	Bykova		Transformation for V
162091	21/12/2021	STC0105	STC0105	Mantas	Matijosaitis		Kebab King
161986	21/12/2021	STC0139	STC0139	Debbie	Baxter		Khushee Street Food
161958	22/12/2021	AWL00108	AWL0008	Doreen	Beachill		Forest Lodge Kennels
161309	22/12/2021	AWL0031	AWL0031			Swallow Aquatics (Harling) Ltd	Swallow Aquatics



ty Name

nels n Army

Animals Charity ssociation (RAFA) r Veterans

od nels & Cattery Licence Type

Animal Welfare Licence Street Collection House to House Collection House to House Collection Street Collection House to House Collection Street Trading Consent - 1 Year Street Trading Consent - 1 Year Animal Welfare Licence Animal Welfare Licence

# **Application Type**

New Application Charity Return Received New Application New Application Charity Return Received Charity Return Received Renewal New Application Renewal Renewal

#### Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application		Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name
Number	Issue Date	Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)
162095	20/12/2021		CP0001			Gressenhall Playing Field & Social Club Cor
162094	20/12/2021		PL0062			Darby's Freehouse Limited
162092	20/12/2021		PL0175	Colin	Kilby	
161991	20/12/2021			James John	Barber	
162169	21/12/2021	PL0179	PL0179	Steven Rolf	Jones	
162167	21/12/2021		PL0002	Simon Douglas	Chisholm	
162165	21/12/2021		PL0232	0		Attleborough Town Council
162163	21/12/2021	PL0358	PL0358			Motorsport Vision LTD
162162	21/12/2021		PL0358			Motorsport Vision LTD
162160	21/12/2021	PL0447	PL0447			Foxley Village Hall Management Committe
162124	21/12/2021		PL1148	Ryan	Enever	, , , ,
162110	21/12/2021		PL0483	,		Pig Shed Motel Ltd
162109	21/12/2021		PL1163	Emma Louise	Johnson	5
162108	21/12/2021		PL0041	David William Melville	Bushell	
162107	21/12/2021		PL0041	David William Melville	Bushell	
162104	21/12/2021		PL0478	Graham Stuart	Cook	The Royal Standard
162102	21/12/2021	PL0067	PL0067	Raechal	Simpson	The Old Post Office
162101	21/12/2021		PL0320	Peter Andrew	Freeman	
162100	21/12/2021		CP0050			Saham Toney Sports & Social Club
161812	21/12/2021		PL0096	Deimante	Jakstaite	
162146	22/12/2021		PL0354			Greene King Retailing Limited
162145	22/12/2021		PL1111	Graham Stuart	Cook	The Royal Standard
162139	22/12/2021		PL0186	Venukadevi	Seevaratnam	Old Buckenham Store
162138	22/12/2021		PL0382	Peter John	Vaughan	
162136	22/12/2021	PL0130	PL0130	Duncan John	Sweeney	The willow House
162132	22/12/2021	PL1161	PL1161	Keith Mark	Holbrook	
162130	22/12/2021	PL0226	PL0226			Goymour Properties LTD
162129	22/12/2021	PL0376	PL0376			Restaurant 26 Ltd
162128	22/12/2021	PL0370	PL0370	Che Wan	Wong	
162177	23/12/2021	PL0015	PL0015		-	Savers Health & Beauty Ltd
162174	23/12/2021	PL0155	PL0155			Mattishall Village Hall and Social Club
162173	23/12/2021	PL0198	PL0198			Garvestone Village Hall (New Build) Ltd
162172	23/12/2021	PL0230	PL0230	Guluzar	Demiralay	DC's Bar
162154	23/12/2021	PL1165	PL1165	Yusuf	Demirci	
162153	23/12/2021	PL1113	PL1113			Founding Drinks Ltd
162152	23/12/2021	PL1113	PL1113			Founding Drinks Ltd
162151	23/12/2021	PL1113	PL1113			Founding Drinks Ltd
162150	23/12/2021	PL1113	PL1113			Founding Drinks Ltd
162116	23/12/2021		PA1697	Gabriella Reya	Kiff-O'Callaghan	
162183	24/12/2021	PL1093	PL1093	Yalcin	Demiralay	
162180	24/12/2021	CP0041	CP0041			Thetford Town Football Club
162178	24/12/2021	CP0006	CP0006			The Royal British Legion Club Thetford
						_



Comm Gressenhall Playing Field & Social Club Darby's Public House The Stag Nuns' Bridges Filling Station Post Office & Village Stores Attleborough Town Hall **Snetterton Race Circuit Snetterton Race Circuit** mittee Foxley Village Hall Angel Cakes Tea Rooms George & Dragon Public House Heath Park Pavilion The Dower House The Dower House **Royal Standard** Wells Cole Community Centre The Swan Inn Saham Toney Sports & Social Club Rose of India Bell Hotel G's Old Buckenham Store Wereham House Hotel The Willow House **Reymerston Hall** Applewood & Appleyard The White Lodge Taste of China Savers Mattishall Sports & Social Club Garvestone and Thuxton Village Hall (New Buil Premises Licence DC's Bar The Taste of Istanbul Founding Drinks Ltd Founding Drinks Ltd Founding Drinks Ltd Founding Drinks Ltd

**Premises Name** 

**USA** Chicken Thetford Town Football Club The Royal British Legion Club, Thetford

Licence Type Club Premises Certificate Premises Licence Premises Licence Personal Licence Premises Licence Club Premises Certificate Premises Licence Personal Licence Premises Licence Club Premises Certificate Club Premises Certificate Suspension lifted

**Application Type** Suspension lifted

Suspension lifted Suspension lifted **New Application** Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Suspension after non-payment of annual fee Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Annual Fee Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Annual Fee Suspension lifted Transfer/Vary DPS Application Suspension lifted Annual Fee Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Annual Fee Suspension lifted Suspension lifted Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee **New Application** Suspension lifted Suspension lifted

### Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

• Ÿapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application	Licence	Manual Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	<b>Client First Name</b>	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
162085	20/12/2021 EXPV56	EXPV56			Silver Taxis Ltd		Executive Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
162083	20/12/2021 HV706	HV0706	Colin Searle	Phipps			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
162081	20/12/2021 HV707	HV0707	Mark Anthony	Howlett			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
162078	20/12/2021 HV705	HV0705	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
162120	21/12/2021 CD0524	CD0524	Raymond Leslie	Cook			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Expired
162112	21/12/2021 CD0361	CD0361	Andrew John	Baker			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Replacement Side stickers/Licence
161934	22/12/2021 PV0178	PV0178	Mark Anthony	Dawes			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
162188	23/12/2021 CD0597	CD0566	Trevor	Brown			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Revocation of Licence
162157	23/12/2021 HV0277	HV0277	David Andrew	Symonds			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
162156	23/12/2021 HV0459	HV0459	Hakan	Niazi			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
162155	23/12/2021 HV709	HV0709	Faisal	Ahmad			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
162137	23/12/2021 HV708	HV0708			Silver Taxis Ltd		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
162184	24/12/2021 CD0393	CD0393	Christopher Henry	Tilly			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence

